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5 令和３年度病院統計
Statistics in Fiscal Year 2021

2

施設とアクセス
Facilities and Access

経営管理  Business management13

医療従事者数
病床数
病床稼動率
平均在院日数
外来患者数
入院診療単価
外来診療単価
材料比率
医薬品比率
査定率
紹介率
逆紹介率

Number of Healthcare Providers

Number of Beds

Bed Utilization Rate

Average Number of Days of Hospitalization

Number of Outpatients

Inpatient Medical Fee per Unit

Outpatient Medical Fee per Unit

Percentage of Medical Supplies

Percentage of Drugs

Insurance Rejection Rate

Incoming Referral Rate

Outgoing Referral Rate

2,344
1,080
70.73
11.63

517,811
100,752
23,239
15.76
22.62
0.82
70.55
64.65

人
床 
% 
日 
人
円
円
%  
% 
%
% 
%

（注）・医療従事者数は、令和４年4月1日現在であり、非常勤職員は、常勤換算して算出し、小数点以下を切り捨て。
　　・病床数は、令和４年4月1日現在。

(Note) The number of healthcare providers is the figure as of April 1, 2022. Part-time staff members are converted to full-time staff members.
　　　 The number of beds is the figure as of April 1, 2022.

令和 3年度
Fiscal year 2021

鶴舞地区配置図 …………………………………………………………………… 98

各階案内 ……………………………………………………………………………… 99

大幸地区配置図 ………………………………………………………………… 100

アクセス …………………………………………………………………………… 101

Site Map in Tsurumai District

Floor Guide

Site Map in Daiko District

Access

治験件数  Number of clinical trials12

企業治験
医師主導治験

　

Industry-initiated Clinical Trials

Investigator-initiated Clinical Trials

30
11
41

令和3年度内終了件数
Number of contracts completed

in fiscal year 2021

40
5
45

令和3年度新規契約件数
Number of new contracts
in fiscal year 2021

140
25
165

令和2年度以前からの継続件数
Number of contracts continued
from fiscal year 2020 or before

計　Total

入院処方箋枚数

外来処方箋枚数

院外処方箋発行率

注射処方箋枚数

薬剤管理指導料算定件数

化学療法調製件数

中心静脈栄養調製件数

薬物血中濃度モニタリング件数（算定対象外）
後発医薬品利用率（購入額ベース・薬価）

Inpatient Prescriptions

Outpatient Prescriptions

Outside Pharmacy Prescriptions（％）

Parenteral Prescriptions

Pharmaceutical Consults（fees covered by insurance）

Dispensing Chemotherapy

Central i.v. Hyperalimentation

Therapeutic Drug Monitoring (fees not covered by insurance)

Use of Generic Drugs (purchase price-based / drug price)

206,712
9,282

236,988
96.23

301,371
50,221
24,200
13,662
17,552
2,532

-
856
5.92

　
院 内
院 外

入 院
外 来

入 院
外 来
入 院
外 来

In-Hospital Pharmacy

Out-of-Hospital Pharmacy

Inpatient

Outpatient

Inpatient

Outpatient

Inpatient

Outpatient

薬剤関連 Pharmaceuticals11

区　分 Divisions 計  Total

%

 
%

13

23

33

43

3

Item項　目
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